
fagr BIHAR 
liFE8 2024 

HIRG0sR FTINDIA NON JUDICIAL 

71000 

Agreement No. 

DËrector 

0007000 

Ganpati C^nstech Put. Lta,. 
SUpaul) 

300100010DUU1URO)0007000T000T00U130610 

3399 

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES 

Rs.1000 

Dak of Cormnencenet:- 14. o3: 2024 
Dati of Complelon 

This agreement made the 

3: 22025 

Standard Form: Agreement 

|7 MBD/New Maintenace Policy 2018/2023-24 

30 
KUG 6 

SUPA 

|Sth Day of March 2024 

Between Executiye Engineer, R.W.D., Works Division, Birpur.[Name and address Employer] 
(Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part Ganpati Constech Pvt Ltd.,At-Tengraha, PO 
Fulwariya,PS-Kishanpur,Dist-Supaul [Name and address of contractor] PAN No-AACcG3113F 
(Hereinafter called"the Contractor of the other part ). Registration No.- 1210132 of R.W.D. Class-I 
Whereas the Emplgyer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road Under MR-N23 
24-Virpur/05 (Tender ID- 130242) (BID ID,- 565973) ( Block- Saraigrah Bhaptiyahi) Name and 
identification number of Contract](Hereinafter called "the Works ) and the Employer has accepted the 
Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects 
therein at a cost of Rupees 4,25,88,498=00/- (Rs. Four Crore Twenty Five lakh Eighty Eight Thousand 
Four Hundred Ninety Eight ) only. (Const. Cost.-3,64,42,684=00 /-+ Maint. Cost.-61,45,814=00 /-) 
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Ganpati ConstcchPtea 

Road Name 

S.H.W Chandpipar ward no 
12 Road To PWD Road Via 
The House of sri Mahadev 

Yadav 
PWD Sadak Lalganj ke 

Narayanpur uttar tola mandal 
tola to musalman tola abam 

brahman Tola tak 
NHS7 (Four line) to Bihari 

Gurmeta High School 
Bhaptiyahi 

Const. of Missing link Road 
from NH57 to PMGSY 

(Simri-simrahi) Road via 
waisa road. 

Saraygadh Bhaptiyahi To 
Supaul Godan SH76 of NH57 
Chitahi Nahar To Gopalpur 

East Koshi Bandh 
LO29 to Murli Narayanpur 

Halt Tak. 

Dircctor 

Total 

x) 
xi) 
xii) 
xii) 

Length of 
Road 

xiv) 
xv) 
xvi) 

(In Km) 
0.680 

1.870 

0.430 

1.000 

0.930 

1.918 

Contract Data: 

0.700 

7.528 

Specifications: 
Drawings: 

Five Year Maintenance Cost 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows: 

Letter of Agreement: 

Const.Cost 

Contractor's Bid: 

Amount 
(In Lac) 
46.69245 

93.30819 

28.42425 

37.53148 

59.99508 

78.46662 

20.00877 

364.42684 

Notice to Proceed with the works: 

Five Year maint. 
Amount (In Lac) 

(In Lac) 
4.88377 

13.63927 

2.69668 

9.58510 

4.83003 

respectively 
1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are 

assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed 

to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement. 

18.85587 

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter 

Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the 

Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the 

Contract. 

6.96742 

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and 

completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other 

sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner 

prescribed by the Contract. 

61.45814 

A The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this 

Agreement, via: 

Total Amount. 
(In Lac) 

51.57622 

106.94746 

31.12093 

47.11658 

64.82511 

97.32249 

26.97619 

425.88498 

Snecial Conditions of contract and general Conditions of Contracturatorks Denertmart Erzcnttod Egtnetr 
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