

बिहार BIHAR

1 FEB 2003 ए पदाधिकारी

3399 09103124

21VIUM- ONTHERENT

Date of commencement! - 14.03.2024 Date of completion: 13.12.2025

Standard Form: Agreement

Agreement No.-

MBD/New Maintenace Policy 2018/2023-24

This agreement made the

15th Day of March 2024

Between Executive Engineer, R.W.D., Works Division, Birpur. [Name and address Employer] (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part Ganpati Constech Pvt Ltd., At-Tengraha, PO-Fulwariya, PS-Kishanpur, Distt-Supaul [Name and address of contractor] PAN No-. AACCG3113F (Hereinafter called "the Contractor "of the other part). Registration No.- 1210132 of R.W.D. Class-I Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road Under MR-N/23-24-Virpur/05 (Tender ID- 130242) (BID ID.- 565973) (Block- Saraigrah Bhaptiyahi) [Name and identification number of Contract](Hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 4,25,88,498=00/- (Rs. Four Crore Twenty Five lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight) only. (Const. Cost.-3,64,42,684=00 /- + Maint. Cost.-61,45,814=00 /-)

Below 0. 11.16

Executive Engin Rural Works Department Work Division, Birpur

BOCHEN BHI Ganpati Constech Put. Etd. Towaraha (Supaul)

Five Year Maintenance Cost

Road Name	Length of Road (In Km)	Const.Cost Amount (In Lac)	Five Year maint. Amount (In Lac) (In Lac)	Total Amount. (In Lac)
S.H.W Chandpipar ward no 12 Road To PWD Road Via The House of sri Mahadev Yadav	0.680	46.69245	4.88377	51.57622
PWD Sadak Lalganj ke Narayanpur uttar tola mandal tola to musalman tola abam brahman Tola tak	1.870	93.30819	13.63927	106.94746
NH57 (Four line) to Bihari Gurmeta High School Bhaptiyahi	0.430	28.42425	2.69668	31.12093
Const. of Missing link Road from NH57 to PMGSY (Simri-simrahi) Road via waisa road.	1.000	37.53148	9.58510	47.11658
Saraygadh Bhaptiyahi To Supaul Godan SH76 of NH57	0.930	59.99508	4.83003	64.82511
Chitahi Nahar To Gopalpur East Koshi Bandh	1.918	78.46662	18.85587	97.32249
L029 to Murli Narayanpur Halt Tak.	0.700	20.00877	6.96742	26.97619
Total	7.528	364.42684	61.45814	425.88498

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed
 to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, via:

ark Division, Birous

- x) Letter of Agreement:
- xi) Notice to Proceed with the works:
- xii) Contractor's Bid:
- xiii) Contract Data:
- xiv) Special Conditions of contract and general Conditions of Contract Flural Works Depart
- xv) Specifications:
- xvi) Drawings:

